The Authority has taken note of the submission made by the promoter regarding the non-availability oi tht:

aforesaid statutory approval as on date. In view ofthe above, and in the interest oIregulatory conlpliancc,
the Authority hereby directs that the promoter shall submit a Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantec anlotttrLitrg ttr

I{s.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only) in favour of the Authority, as security arnount Ior tinrcly
subrnission of the Approved Service Plans and Estimates within 6 months lrom thc date of gratnt of

registrati on.

ln the event of non-submission of any oIthe above approval within the prcscribed tinle franlc, thc sectt t-it.v